Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

To:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Corville O. Allen	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATIC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: New Orchard Road			
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007	Officer Address.			
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Armonk			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NY			
Government Interest Assignment	7in 10504			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 10504			
Other Corr. Asnmt. to Correct Assignee Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/771,390 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Margo Maddux	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00			
Internal Address:Patent Ingenuity, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 520 Broadway	Enclosed			
Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:90401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:(310) 584-4249				
Fax Number: (310) 564-0454	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: patents@patentingenuity.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /MM Maddux/	08/03/07			
Signature	Date			
Margo Maddux, Patent Agent, Reg No. 50,962 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/11/2007 500312477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 019499 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Corville	J. 7 W.C.I.	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11771390	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(310)564-0454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

310 496 4255

Email:

patents@patentingenuity.com

Correspondent Name:

Margo Maddux 520 Broadway

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 350

Address Line 4:

Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SV/I 920070030US1/IPM 0210	-	***************************************			MAGGING THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PE		
ATTORNEY DOOYET AURIDED.	2						
ATTACKEY DOCKET BURKETS. ON 00070000104 ans. do.o.	ŧ			and the second s	11	·	
	ŧ.	se income	man and a sure of the sure of		II		
	1	4		C ALLERADED CO.	11 CM (1/2)	300700001C4UD11040	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margo Maddux

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordation of Assignment 06-29-07#page1.tif source=Recordation of Assignment 06-29-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0431
 Page 5 of 6
 2007-08-07 18:30:31 (GMT)
 From: Margo Maddux

source=Recordation of Assignment 06-29-07#page3.tif source=Recordation of Assignment 06-29-07#page4.tif

To:

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0432

Docket No: SVI.920070030US1/IBM-0210

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

(1) Corville O. Allen County of: Wake

City of: Morrisville State of: North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

er er jyring

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAULT MAPPING OF EXCEPTIONS ACROSS PROGRAMMING MODELS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) June 4, 2007.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

CITY/ DATE (1) at Dur ham, NC on Jane 4, 2007

Corville O. Allen

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 07/11/2007